
 ~ March 2019 ~   
Friday, March 1 - 5:30 P.M. Kids Bells 
                              6:45 P.M. Adult Bells 
Saturday, March 2 - 8:30 A.M. Centering Prayer 
Sunday, March 3 - 10:00 A.M. Communion Worship Service  & Sunday School                  
       ***We welcome Rev. Jack Cherry to the pulpit***    ~     Heart Rock Cafe’ 
                                        6:00 P.M. Youth Group 
Monday, March 4 - Deacons Serve Home Communion 
Tuesday, March 5 - 10:00 A.M. Worship Committee Meeting 
                                  7:30 P.M. Interim Pastor Search Committee Meeting 
Wednesday, March 6 - 7:00 P.M. Ash Wednesday Service 
Thursday, March 7 - 7:00 P.M. Chancel Choir Practice 
Friday, March 8 - 5:30 P.M. Kids Bells 
                               6:45 P.M. Adult Bells 
                               7:00 - 9:00 P.M. Girls Only 
Saturday, March 9 - 5:00 P.M. Corned Beef & Cabbage Dinner 
Sunday, March 10 -  10:00 A.M. Worship Service & Sunday School 
       ***We welcome Rev. Eltje Brunemeyer to the pulpit*** 
    Brief Congregational Meeting following worship* ~ Heart Rock Cafe’  
                                        6:00 P.M. Youth Group 
Monday, March 11 - 10:00 A.M. Deacons Meeting 
                                        7:30 P.M. Finance Committee Meeting 
Tuesday March 12 - 7:30 P.M. Interim Pastor Search Committee Meeting 
Thursday, March 14 - 7:00 P.M. Chancel Choir Practice 
Friday, March 15 - 5:30 P.M. Kids Bells 
                                6:45 P.M. Adult Bells 
March 15 - March 17 Confirmation Class Retreat to Camp Johnsonburg 
Saturday, March 16 - 8:30 A.M. Centering Prayer 
Sunday, March 17 -  10:00 A.M. Worship & Sunday School 
     ***We welcome Rev. Jack Cherry to the pulpit***    ~     Heart Rock Cafe’ 
                                         6:00 P.M. Youth Group 
Monday, March 18 - 10:00 A.M. Deacons Meeting 
          7:00 P.M. Stated Session Meeting 
Tuesday, March 19 - 11:00 A.M. Membership Committee Meeting 
                                    7:30 P.M. Interim Pastor Search Committee Meeting 
Wednesday, March 20 - 11:00 A.M. Packing at Lacey Food Bank 
                                        6:00 - 7:30 P.M. Messy Church: Lenten Stations 
Thursday, March 21 - 7:00 P.M. Chancel Choir                               
Friday, March 22 - 5:30 P.M. Kids Bells 
                                     6:45 P.M. Adult Bells 
                                    7:00 - 9:00 P.M. Girls Only                                    
Sunday, March 24 - 10:00 A.M. Worship Service & Sunday School 
      ***We welcome Rev. Jack Cherry to the pulpit***    ~     Heart Rock Cafe’ 
              5:30 - 7:00 P.M. Confirmand/Mentor/Parent(s)/Pastor Meeting  
                                       6:00 P.M. Youth Group 
 Monday, March 25 - 10:00 A.M. Deacons Meeting 
Tuesday March 26 - 7:30 P.M. Interim Pastor Search Committee Meeting  
 Thursday, March 28 - 7:00 P.M. Chancel Choir  
Sunday, March 31 -  10:00 A.M. Worship Service & Sunday School 
       ***We welcome Rev. Eltje Brunemeyer to the pulpit*** ~ Heart Rock Cafe 
                                       6:00 P.M. Youth Group  
*The purpose of the Congregational Meeting is to elect a 2019 Nominating Committee

Daylight 
Saving Time

Sunday, 
March 10th at 

2:00 A.M.


